

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Rajendra V. Patel

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors.

... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12694 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024**

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate, Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/by Kanga & Company for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w Ashishchandra Rao, Samarth Saxena, A. Mandlik i/by Economic Law Practice for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff tenders draft amendment to correct the address of Defendant Nos.1 to 6 in the

cause title of the Plaintiff and the Vakalatnama as also the description of the suit property in Paragraph 6.1 of the Plaintiff. There is no opposition to this draft amendment. Thus, the draft amendment is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. In the event the Defendants in the captioned Suit are desirous to, in any manner, deal with the suit property, they shall intimate the Plaintiff by giving seven days prior notice.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)