

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12694 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 76 OF 2024

Rajendra V Patel ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Rajendra V Patel ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19280 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 18192 OF 2024

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.09.24
10:44:19 +0530

Mr Rubin Vakil, with Punit Damodar & Raveena Kinkhabwala, i/b Kanga
& Co, for the Applicant.

Mr Ashish Chandra Rao, with Samarth Saxena & Anuli Mandlik, ,/b
Economic Laws Practice, for Defendants Nos. 1 to 7 in
IAL/12694/2024 and for the Applicants in *IAL/19280/2024*.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 23rd September 2024

PC:-

1. Time to carry out amendments is extended upto and including 30th September 2024.
2. List the matter on 7th October 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)