

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 12694 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 76 OF 2024**

Rajendra V Patel ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 19280 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 18192 OF 2024**

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ..Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajendra V Patel ...Defendant

----

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Punit Damodar and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar I/b Kanga & Co. for Applicant/Plaintiff in IAL/12694/24.

Mr. Ashishchandra Rao and Ms Anuli Mandlik for Plaintiffs in Coms(L)/18192/2024 and for Defendant Nos.1 to 6 in Coms/76/2024.

Ms Sayali Sawant for Defendant No.7 in Coms/76/2024.

----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATED : 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1 Mr. Vakil, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Applicant submits that plaintiff in Commercial Suit No.76 of 2024 has passed away and thus seeks time to take necessary steps.

2 At the request of Mr. Vakil, stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

3 It is made clear that all the interim applications filed by defendants be served upon Learned counsel for plaintiff.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**