

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12694 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 76 OF 2024

Rajendra V Patel ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19280 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 18192 OF 2024

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Punit Damodar, Raveena Kinkhabwala and Akshay Dhayalkar i/by Kanga & Co. for the Applicant.
Mr. Samarth Saxena (through VC) i/by Economic Laws Practice for the Defendant in COMS/76/2024 and for the Plaintiff in COMSL/18192/2024.
Ms. Sayali Sawant for Defendant No.7 in S/76/2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Vakil, Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that an application being Interim Application (L) No.6588 of 2025 seeking impleadment of legal heirs of the original Plaintiff has been filed and requests the same be listed with the present matter.

2. An advance copy of the said Interim Application be served upon all the concerned.

3. Learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.1 to 6 submits that his clients are in the process of filing a similar application seeking to bring on record the legal heirs of Defendant No.1.

4. Stand over to 17th March, 2025 along with Interim Application (L) No.6588 of 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)