

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12694 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024

Rajendra V. Patel ... Applicant

In the matter between

Rajendra V. Patel ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19280 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.18192 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.04.29
10:28:42
+0530

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Rubin Vakil, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar i/by Kanga & Company for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Naresh Thacker, Mr. Samarth Saxena, Ms. Anuli Mandlik for Defendant Nos.1 to 6.

Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma i/by Sayali Sawant for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. It was put to Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties that as to whether their respective clients were willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation in an attempt to find resolution, both Learned Counsel, on instructions, submit that their respective clients were willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

2. Hence, by consent, I appoint Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Advocate of this Court as a Mediator in the disputes and differences between the parties.

The details are as follows:

Mediator	Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Advocate
Address	Oricon House, 7 th floor, 14-K Dubash Marg, Kala Ghoda, Mumbai – 400 023.
Mobile	9967661342
Email	gautam.ankhad@gmail.com

3. On a copy of this order being uploaded, both the Counsel shall jointly approach learned Mediator and fix a schedule for mediation and supply learned Mediator with all necessary documents that are required. The costs,

charges and expenses of the learned Mediator including the mediation fees shall be borne equally by the parties.

4. Stand over to 1st July 2025.

5. In the meantime, the position, as was when the order dated 2nd September 2024 was passed, shall continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)